General Description
The MAX4366/MAX4367/MAX4368 are bridged audio
power amplifiers intended for devices with internal
speakers and headsets. The MAX4366/MAX4367/
MAX4368 are capable of delivering 330mW of continu-
ous power into a 32Ω load, or 200mW into a 16Ω load
with 1% THD + N from a single 5V supply.
The MAX4366/MAX4367/MAX4368 bridged outputs elimi-

1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide and Functional Diagrams appear at end of
data sheet.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN/BUMP-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4366EBL-T* -40°C to +85°C 8 UCSP-8 AAK
MAX4366EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AAIO
MAX4366EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4366EGA -40°C to +85°C 8 QFN AAC
M
A
X
4

MAX5160
Figure 8. MAX4367/MAX5160 Volume Control Circuit
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN/BUMP-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4367EBL-T* -40°C to +85°C 8 UCSP-8 AAL
MAX4367EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AAIP
MAX4367EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4367EGA -40°C to +85°C 8 QFN AAB
MAX4368EBL-T* -40°C to +85°C 8 UCSP-8 AAM
MAX4368EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AAIQ
MAX4368EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4368EGA -40°C to +85°C 8 QFN AAA
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
M
A
X
4
3
6
6
/M
A
X
4
3
6
7
/M
A
X
4
3
6
8
330mW, Ultra-Small, Audio Power Amplifiers
with Shutdown
14 ______________________________________________________________________________________
VCC
OUT+IN-
1
2
8
7
OUT-
GNDBIAS
IN+
SHDN
SOT23/µMAX/QFN
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
MAX4366
MAX4367
MAX4368
Pin Configurations (continued)
PART GAIN
MAX4366 External
MAX4367 2V/V
MAX4368 3V/V
Selector Guide
M
A
X